# **=OP \$140.00 23108**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amalgamation

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merak Projects Ltd.		01/01/2003	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd.
Street Address:	525 - 3rd Avenue S.W.
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	ALBERTA
Postal Code:	T2P 0G4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310832	MERAK
Registration Number:	1916193	PEEP
Registration Number:	2721355	WEBPEEP
Registration Number:	2264808	PETRODESK
Registration Number:	2262989	PORTFOLIO

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen F. Goss
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen F. Goss

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0891

900026848

Signature:	/colleenfgoss/
Date:	06/20/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=merak assign1#page1.tif source=merak assign1#page2.tif source=merak assign1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0892

# Certified Copy

# **Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement**

**Service Request Number:** 

4557215

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

**Legal Entity Name:** 

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA ACQUISITIONS LTD.

French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number: Nuans Date:

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

**REGISTERED ADDRESS** 

Street:

3000, 237 - 4 AVENUE SW

**Legal Description:** 

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T2P 4X7

**RECORDS ADDRESS** 

Street:

3000, 237 - 4 AVENUE SW

**Legal Description:** 

City:

CALGARY

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

**T2P 4X7** 

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY

MAIL

**Post Office Box:** 

City:

**Province:** 

**Postal Code:** 

**Internet Mail ID:** 

**Share Structure:** 

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF SHARE PROVISIONS.

Share Transfers Restrictions: SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF RESTRICTIONS ON SHARE

TRANSFERS.

**Number of Directors:** 

Min Number Of Directors:

1

Max Number Of Directors:

9

**Business Restricted To:** 

NONE.

**Business Restricted From:** 

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0893 Other Provisions:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF OTHER PROVISIONS.

**Professional Endorsement** 

**Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

**Registration Date:** 

2003/01/01

# **Director**

Last Name:

**ATCHISON** 

First Name:

**MURRAY** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 180 CITADEL PARK NW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T3G 3X9

**Country:** 

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**HUGHES** 

**First Name:** 

**CATHERINE** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 525 - 3 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T2P 0G4

**Country:** 

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

# **Amalgamating Corporation**

Corporate Access Number	Legal Entity Name	
208406595	SCHLUMBERGER CANADA ACQUISITIONS LTD.	
208608034	MERAK PROJECTS LTD.	

# Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Statutory Declaration	10000300000420546	2003/01/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0894

Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2003/01/01
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2003/01/01
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2003/01/01

**RECORDED: 06/20/2005** 

**Registration Authorized By:** SHIRLEY WHITFIELD - FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN SOLICITOR

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0895**